Outdoor and Recreation Division

-\
Declaration of Compliance n e W e I

BRANDS
General Information

Product Name/ Family / SKU Streeterville Desk Mug; all colors; all sizes

The identity and address of the business operator issuing

the declaration of compliance. 180 North LaSalle St., Suite 700, Chicago, lllinois 60601
This lists the official name and address of the company United States

issuing the Declaration of Compliance (DoC)

Product Manufacturer Newell Europe SARL

The identity and address of the business operator which 10 Chemin De Blandonnet

manufacturers or imports the plastic material or article. The 1214 Vernir, Switzerland

official name and address of the manufacturing company. (Phone number: Customer Service)

www.mycontigo.com

Date of Declaration

Recommended updating when there is an amendment to the
EU 10/2011, when there is a product change, or at a
minimum every 2 years.

24 Feb 2022

Product Details The identity of the materials, the articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the
substances intended for the manufacturing of those materials and articles.

Component Material
Body Stainless Steel
Lid Housing Polypropylene
Main Seal/Bottom Pad Silicone

Declaration of Compliance — confirmation that the plastic materials or articles, products from intermediate stages of
manufacture or the substances meet relevant requirements laid down in 10/2011 and (EC) No 1935/2004.

The composition of this product meets the material requirements used as articles or components of articles intended for use
in contact with food as per the following regulations:
e  Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (as amended) Materials and Articles Intended to Come into Contact with Food
e This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (as amended)
e Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 (as amended) Plastic Materials and Articles Intended to Come into Contact with Food
- The overall migration values obtained with the tested simulants are below the limits of 10 mg/dm?and 60 mg/kg food
in accordance to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 Plastic Materials and Articles Intended to Come into Contact with Food.
- The specific migration values obtained with the tested simulants are below the limits in accordance to Regulation (EU)
No. 10/2011 Plastic Materials and Articles Intended to Come into Contact with Food.

Restrictions and Specifications - Adequate information relative to the substances used or products of degradation thereof for
which restrictions and/or specifications are set out in Annexes | and Il to Regulation 10/2011 to allow the downstream
business operators to ensure compliance with those restrictions:

Monomers and substances in the composition of described articles are listed in Annex | to Regulation 10/2011. All migration
levels are in accordance with mentioned acts.

Restrictions, Specifications, and Testing Conditions — Adequate information relative to the substances which are subject to a
restriction in food, obtained by experimental data or theoretical calculation about the level of their specific migration and,
where appropriate, purity criteria.

Food simulant Test conditions Average results (mg/dm?)
50% Ethanol 2hrs at 100°C < 3.0 mg/dm?
3% Acetic Acid <0.1% (w/w)

Email: colemanproductsafety@newellco.com | Site: www.gocontigo.com

Ref: PSC-4000-EU-DoC-May 2019 Page 1 of 2


mailto:colemanproductsafety@newellco.com
http://www.gocontigo.com/
http://www.mycontigo.com/

Outdoor and Recreation Division

Vs
Declaration of Compliance n e W e I

BRANDS

10% Ethanol <0.1% (w/w)
Distilled Water <0.1% (w/w)

Functional barrier (For multi-layer articles that feature a functional barrier.)

e Thereis no functional barrier present for this product.

Conditions of Use

e Types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact:
Clear liquids and/or cloudy liquids

e Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:

Cold and/or hot for less than 24 hours
Further information regarding the recommended use and storage can be found in the product’s leaflet or label, and markings
on the bottom.

e The ratio of food contact surface area to the volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article — The
compliance testing was done under the conditions set out in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 using a surface-to-volume
(S/V) contact ratio of 6.0 dm?/kg food.

Information about the use of ‘dual-use’ additives in this material or compliance with purity criterial.

Not applicable.

Validity of the Declaration of Compliance

This Declaration of Compliance is valid only when this product is used under normal and foreseeable conditions, with
appropriate handling and storage. It does not cover any modification such as reprocessing, inadequate use or storage, or
addition of any other product.

Note:
This declaration is signed electronically and therefore valid.

DATE: 24 Feb 2022

SIGNATURE: __Ericka Kroger
This Declaration of Compliance was issued by Ericka Kroger, Quality Leader — Quality.

Email: colemanproductsafety@newellco.com | Site: www.gocontigo.com

Ref: PSC-4000-EU-DoC-May 2019 Page 2 of 2


mailto:colemanproductsafety@newellco.com
http://www.gocontigo.com/

